

AMENDMENT #18

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE GARA

TO: CSHB 278(FIN), Draft Version "G"

1 Page 14, line 21:

2 Delete "\$5,865"

3 Insert "\$6,084"

4

5 Page 14, lines 24 - 25:

6 Delete "\$5,923 [\$5,865]"

7 Insert "\$6,284"

8

9 Page 14, lines 27 - 28:

10 Delete "\$5,981 [\$5,923]"

11 Insert "\$6,484"

12

13 Page 14, following line 28:

14 Insert new bill sections to read:

15 "** Sec. 21. AS 14.17.470 is amended to read:

16 **Sec. 14.17.470. Base student allocation.** The base student allocation is \$6,184

17 [\$5,680].

18 * Sec. 22. AS 14.17.470, as amended by sec. 21 of this Act, is amended to read:

19 **Sec. 14.17.470. Base student allocation.** The base student allocation is \$6,384

20 [\$6,184].

21 * Sec. 23. AS 14.17.470, as amended by secs. 21 and 22 of this Act, is amended to read:

22 **Sec. 14.17.470. Base student allocation.** The base student allocation is \$6,584

23 [\$6,434]."

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 33, line 29:

Delete "Sections 22 - 24"

Insert "Sections 25 - 27"

Page 33, lines 30 - 31:

Delete "secs. 22 - 24"

Insert "secs. 25 - 27"

Page 34, following line 17:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"* **Sec. 57.** The uncodified law of the State of Alaska is amended by adding a new section to read:

CONTINGENT EFFECT. (a) Sections 18 - 20 of this Act take effect only if the Twenty-Eighth Alaska State Legislature passes an appropriation bill that becomes law that appropriates at least \$25,000,000 to the Department of Education and Early Development for funding public education as state aid to districts according to the average daily membership for each district adjusted under AS 14.17.410(b)(1), in addition to K-12 support provided under the foundation program.

(b) Sections 21 - 23 of this Act take effect only if the Twenty-Eighth Alaska State Legislature fails to pass an appropriation bill that becomes law that appropriates at least \$25,000,000 to the Department of Education and Early Development for funding public education as state aid to districts according to the average daily membership for each district adjusted under AS 14.17.410(b)(1), in addition to K-12 support provided under the foundation program.

Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

Page 34, line 18:

1 Delete "Sections 22 - 24, 28, 50, and 52"

2 Insert "Sections 25 - 27, 31, 53, and 55"

3

4 Page 34, line 20:

5 Delete "25, 27, and 33 - 35"

6 Insert "28, 30, and 36 - 38"

7

8 Page 34, line 21:

9 Delete "19, and 29 - 31"

10 Insert "and 32 - 34"

11

12 Page 34, line 22:

13 Delete all material.

14

15 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

16

17 Page 34, line 23:

18 Delete "Sections 37, 40, 43, and 46"

19 Insert "Sections 40, 43, 46, and 49"

20

21 Page 34, following line 23:

22 Insert new bill sections to read:

23 **"* Sec. 62.** If sec. 18 of this Act takes effect, it takes effect July 1, 2014.

24 *** Sec. 63.** If sec. 19 of this Act takes effect, it takes effect July 1, 2015.

25 *** Sec. 64.** If sec. 20 of this Act takes effect, it takes effect July 1, 2016.

26 *** Sec. 65.** If sec. 21 of this Act takes effect, it takes effect July 1, 2014.

27 *** Sec. 66.** If sec. 22 of this Act takes effect, it takes effect July 1, 2015.

28 *** Sec. 67.** If sec. 23 of this Act takes effect, it takes effect July 1, 2016."

29

30 Renumber the following bill section accordingly.

31

- 1 Page 34, line 24:
- 2 Delete "secs. 54 - 58"
- 3 Insert "secs. 58 - 67"